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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Miller, Brandon - Bama 13 76 43 55 250 19.23
2. Williams, KJ - LSU 13 96 25 23 240 18.46
3. Council IV, Ricky - Ark 13 85 13 50 233 17.92
4. Jackson II, Gregory "GG" - USC 13 84 25 30 223 17.15
5. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 11 73 0 36 182 16.55
6. Hodge, D'Moi - MIZ 13 78 41 18 215 16.54
7. Brown, Kobe - MIZ 13 77 16 33 203 15.62
8. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 56 31 58 201 15.46
9. Castleton, Colin - UF 13 73 1 48 195 15.00

10. Murrell, Matthew - OM 13 64 28 36 192 14.77
Smith, Tolu - MSU 13 70 0 52 192 14.77

12. Sears, Mark - Bama 13 56 33 43 188 14.46
13. Oquendo, Kario - UGa 10 45 15 38 143 14.30
14. Roberts, Terry - UGa 12 64 15 26 169 14.08
15. Miller, Adam - LSU 13 55 29 30 169 13.00
16. Wallace, Cason - UK 13 61 29 15 166 12.77
17. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 11 45 30 20 140 12.73
18. Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 13 47 15 56 165 12.69
19. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 63 1 21 148 12.33
20. Radford, Tyrece - TA&M 13 42 15 61 160 12.31

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 11 62 88 150 13.64
2. Miller, Brandon - Bama 13 31 84 115 8.85
3. Clowney, Noah - Bama 12 27 78 105 8.75
4. Smith, Tolu - MSU 13 41 69 110 8.46
5. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 37 64 101 8.42
6. Williams, KJ - LSU 13 38 66 104 8.00
7. Castleton, Colin - UF 13 22 77 99 7.62
8. Jackson II, Gregory "GG" - USC 13 29 69 98 7.54
9. Burns, Myles - OM 13 34 54 88 6.77

10. Toppin, Jacob - UK 13 28 55 83 6.38
Bediako, Charles - Bama 13 40 43 83 6.38

12. Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 13 15 67 82 6.31
13. Robbins, Liam - Vandy 13 25 51 76 5.85
14. Aidoo, Jonas - UT 12 31 39 70 5.83
15. Brown, Kobe - MIZ 13 24 50 74 5.69

Fountain, Derek - LSU 13 28 46 74 5.69
17. Phillips, Julian - UT 13 31 42 73 5.62
18. Mitchell, Makhi - Ark 13 17 54 71 5.46

Brown, Hayden - USC 13 18 53 71 5.46
20. Williams, Jaylin - AUB 12 17 47 64 5.33

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Brown, Kobe - MIZ 13 77 127 .606
2. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 11 73 122 .598
3. Smith, Tolu - MSU 13 70 118 .593
4. Williams, KJ - LSU 13 96 174 .552
5. Hodge, D'Moi - MIZ 13 78 150 .520
6. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 63 127 .496
7. Council IV, Ricky - Ark 13 85 174 .489
8. Castleton, Colin - UF 13 73 154 .474
9. Jackson II, Gregory "GG" - USC 13 84 199 .422

10. Miller, Brandon - Bama 13 76 181 .420
11. Roberts, Terry - UGa 12 64 157 .408

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 12 80 6.67
2. Roberts, Terry - UGa 12 53 4.42
3. Wallace, Cason - UK 13 51 3.92

Hill, Justice - LSU 13 51 3.92
5. Bradley, Jaden - Bama 13 50 3.85
6. Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 11 42 3.82
7. Lofton, Kyle - UF 11 41 3.73

Johnson, Meechie - USC 11 41 3.73
9. Honor, Nick - MIZ 13 48 3.69

Black, Anthony - Ark 13 48 3.69
11. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 46 3.54

Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 13 46 3.54
13. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 11 38 3.45
14. Zeigler, Zakai - UT 13 43 3.31
15. Manjon, Ezra - Vandy 13 40 3.08



2022-23 SEC Men's Basketball
Individual Statistics

All games
Page 2/4

as of Dec 31, 2022

Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Murrell, Matthew - OM 13 36 41 .878
2. Radford, Tyrece - TA&M 13 61 72 .847
3. Miller, Brandon - Bama 13 55 66 .833
4. Phillips, Julian - UT 13 57 70 .814
5. Brown, Kobe - MIZ 13 33 41 .805

Gholston, DeAndre - MIZ 13 33 41 .805
7. Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 13 56 70 .800

Zeigler, Zakai - UT 13 36 45 .800
9. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 58 73 .795

10. Johnson, K.D. - AUB 12 36 46 .783
11. Sears, Mark - Bama 13 43 55 .782
12. Council IV, Ricky - Ark 13 50 64 .781
13. Oquendo, Kario - UGa 10 38 50 .760
14. Hill, Justin - UGa 13 34 45 .756
15. Robbins, Liam - Vandy 13 41 55 .745
16. Bonham, Trey - UF 13 35 47 .745

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Hodge, D'Moi - MIZ 13 36 2.77
2. Moore, Shakeel - MSU 11 28 2.55
3. Wallace, Cason - UK 13 32 2.46
4. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 11 27 2.45
5. Burns, Myles - OM 13 31 2.38
6. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 30 2.31
7. Honor, Nick - MIZ 13 29 2.23

Zeigler, Zakai - UT 13 29 2.23
9. Mashack, Jahmai - UT 13 25 1.92

10. Black, Anthony - Ark 13 23 1.77
Council IV, Ricky - Ark 13 23 1.77

12. Roberts, Terry - UGa 12 21 1.75
13. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 11 19 1.73
14. Williams, KJ - LSU 13 22 1.69

Murrell, Matthew - OM 13 22 1.69
East II, Sean - MIZ 13 22 1.69

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Stute, Myles - Vandy 13 40 85 .471
2. Miller, Brandon - Bama 13 43 96 .448
3. Sears, Mark - Bama 13 33 77 .429
4. Hodge, D'Moi - MIZ 13 41 98 .418
5. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 11 30 91 .330

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Miller, Brandon - Bama 13 43 3.31
2. Hodge, D'Moi - MIZ 13 41 3.15
3. Stute, Myles - Vandy 13 40 3.08
4. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 11 30 2.73
5. Sears, Mark - Bama 13 33 2.54
6. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 31 2.38

Reeves, Antonio - UK 13 31 2.38
8. Johnson, Meechie - USC 11 26 2.36
9. Carter, Jr., Chico - USC 12 28 2.33

10. Miller, Adam - LSU 13 29 2.23
Wallace, Cason - UK 13 29 2.23

12. Murrell, Matthew - OM 13 28 2.15
13. Williams, KJ - LSU 13 25 1.92

Honor, Nick - MIZ 13 25 1.92
Jackson II, Gregory "GG" - USC 13 25 1.92
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Robbins, Liam - Vandy 13 37 2.85
2. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 32 2.67
3. Castleton, Colin - UF 13 34 2.62
4. Cardwell, Dylan - AUB 13 28 2.15
5. Bediako, Charles - Bama 13 26 2.00
6. Mitchell, Makhi - Ark 13 19 1.46
7. Clowney, Noah - Bama 12 17 1.42
8. Onyenso, Ugonna - UK 11 15 1.36
9. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 11 14 1.27

10. Aidoo, Jonas - UT 12 14 1.17
11. McKinnis, Jayveous - OM 12 13 1.08
12. Matthews, Cameron - MSU 13 14 1.08

Akwuba, Theo - OM 13 14 1.08
Fudge, Alex - UF 13 14 1.08

15. Gray, Josh - USC 13 13 1.00
Jackson II, Gregory "GG" - USC 13 13 1.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Honor, Nick - MIZ 13 48 15 3.20
2. Hill, Justice - LSU 13 51 17 3.00
3. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 12 80 28 2.86
4. Lofton, Kyle - UF 11 41 15 2.73
5. Wallace, Cason - UK 13 51 23 2.22
6. Johnson, Meechie - USC 11 41 21 1.95
7. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 11 38 21 1.81
8. Bradley, Jaden - Bama 13 50 28 1.79
9. Manjon, Ezra - Vandy 13 40 23 1.74

10. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 46 27 1.70
11. Roberts, Terry - UGa 12 53 34 1.56
12. Zeigler, Zakai - UT 13 43 29 1.48
13. Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 11 42 30 1.40
14. Black, Anthony - Ark 13 48 36 1.33
15. Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 13 46 41 1.12

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 11 62 5.64
2. Smith, Tolu - MSU 13 41 3.15
3. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 37 3.08
4. Bediako, Charles - Bama 13 40 3.08
5. Williams, KJ - LSU 13 38 2.92
6. Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin - USC 12 32 2.67
7. Burns, Myles - OM 13 34 2.62
8. Aidoo, Jonas - UT 12 31 2.58
9. Phillips, Julian - UT 13 31 2.38

Miller, Brandon - Bama 13 31 2.38
11. Clowney, Noah - Bama 12 27 2.25
12. Jackson II, Gregory "GG" - USC 13 29 2.23
13. Lindsay, KyeRon - UGa 10 22 2.20
14. Fountain, Derek - LSU 13 28 2.15

Cardwell, Dylan - AUB 13 28 2.15
Toppin, Jacob - UK 13 28 2.15

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 11 88 8.00
2. Clowney, Noah - Bama 12 78 6.50
3. Miller, Brandon - Bama 13 84 6.46
4. Castleton, Colin - UF 13 77 5.92
5. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 64 5.33
6. Jackson II, Gregory "GG" - USC 13 69 5.31

Smith, Tolu - MSU 13 69 5.31
8. Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 13 67 5.15
9. Williams, KJ - LSU 13 66 5.08

10. Toppin, Jacob - UK 13 55 4.23
Stute, Myles - Vandy 13 55 4.23

12. Mitchell, Makhi - Ark 13 54 4.15
Burns, Myles - OM 13 54 4.15

14. Brown, Hayden - USC 13 53 4.08
15. Robbins, Liam - Vandy 13 51 3.92

Fudge, Alex - UF 13 51 3.92
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Council IV, Ricky - Ark 13 464 35.66
2. Black, Anthony - Ark 13 440 33.84
3. Miller, Brandon - Bama 13 437 33.60
4. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 11 367 33.33
5. Jackson II, Gregory "GG" - USC 13 433 33.28
6. Miller, Adam - LSU 13 430 33.05
7. Murrell, Matthew - OM 13 429 33.04
8. Wallace, Cason - UK 13 425 32.73
9. Sears, Mark - Bama 13 418 32.16

10. Brown, Hayden - USC 13 409 31.48
11. Williams, KJ - LSU 13 407 31.32
12. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 11 343 31.18
13. Carter, Jr., Chico - USC 12 374 31.14
14. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 12 373 31.07
15. Johnson, Meechie - USC 11 341 30.97

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Alabama Bama
Arkansas Ark
Auburn AUB
Florida UF
Georgia UGa
Kentucky UK
LSU LSU
Mississippi St. MSU
Missouri MIZ
Ole Miss OM
South Carolina USC
Tennessee UT
Texas A&M TA&M
Vanderbilt Vandy
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Missouri 13 12-1 1154 88.77
2. Alabama 13 11-2 1082 83.23
3. Kentucky 13 9-4 1027 79.00
4. Arkansas 13 11-2 1010 77.69
5. Texas A&M 13 8-5 984 75.69
6. Florida 13 7-6 976 75.08
7. Tennessee 13 11-2 959 73.77
8. Auburn 13 11-2 945 72.69
9. LSU 13 12-1 936 72.00

10. Georgia 13 10-3 927 71.31
11. Vanderbilt 13 7-6 908 69.85
12. Ole Miss 13 8-5 899 69.15
13. Mississippi St. 13 11-2 886 68.15
14. South Carolina 13 7-6 843 64.85

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Tennessee 13 692 53.23
2. Mississippi St. 13 709 54.54
3. Auburn 13 803 61.77

Arkansas 13 803 61.77
5. LSU 13 824 63.38
6. Ole Miss 13 825 63.46
7. Georgia 13 832 64.00
8. Vanderbilt 13 857 65.92
9. Kentucky 13 860 66.15

10. Florida 13 867 66.69
11. Texas A&M 13 892 68.62
12. South Carolina 13 898 69.08
13. Alabama 13 932 71.69
14. Missouri 13 971 74.69

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Tennessee 13 73.77 53.23 +20.54
2. Arkansas 13 77.69 61.77 +15.92
3. Missouri 13 88.77 74.69 +14.08
4. Mississippi St. 13 68.15 54.54 +13.62
5. Kentucky 13 79.00 66.15 +12.85
6. Alabama 13 83.23 71.69 +11.54
7. Auburn 13 72.69 61.77 +10.92
8. LSU 13 72.00 63.38 +8.62
9. Florida 13 75.08 66.69 +8.38

10. Georgia 13 71.31 64.00 +7.31
11. Texas A&M 13 75.69 68.62 +7.08
12. Ole Miss 13 69.15 63.46 +5.69
13. Vanderbilt 13 69.85 65.92 +3.92
14. South Carolina 13 64.85 69.08 -4.23

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Missouri 13 172 229 .751
2. Florida 13 197 263 .749
3. Texas A&M 13 254 343 .741
4. Georgia 13 191 259 .737
5. Arkansas 13 207 289 .716
6. Tennessee 13 215 301 .714
7. Alabama 13 235 330 .712
8. LSU 13 164 238 .689
9. Vanderbilt 13 141 207 .681

10. Ole Miss 13 158 233 .678
11. Auburn 13 198 295 .671
12. Kentucky 13 164 249 .659
13. Mississippi St. 13 158 244 .648
14. South Carolina 13 118 196 .602
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Missouri 13 426 833 .511
2. Arkansas 13 370 763 .485
3. Kentucky 13 379 806 .470
4. LSU 13 338 738 .458
5. Florida 13 346 768 .451
6. Texas A&M 13 322 719 .448
7. Auburn 13 334 756 .442
8. Ole Miss 13 332 753 .441
9. Alabama 13 358 814 .440

10. Georgia 13 322 737 .437
11. Vanderbilt 13 329 763 .431
12. Mississippi St. 13 320 758 .422
13. Tennessee 13 321 767 .419
14. South Carolina 13 312 773 .404

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Tennessee 13 230 692 .332
2. Mississippi St. 13 259 707 .366
3. Alabama 13 333 859 .388
4. Auburn 13 291 748 .389
5. Ole Miss 13 303 745 .407
6. Kentucky 13 310 757 .410
7. Arkansas 13 291 709 .410
8. Texas A&M 13 287 698 .411
9. Florida 13 314 763 .412

10. Vanderbilt 13 309 747 .414
11. Georgia 13 315 758 .416
12. LSU 13 307 738 .416
13. Missouri 13 333 764 .436
14. South Carolina 13 345 753 .458

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Kentucky 13 105 269 .390
2. Missouri 13 130 350 .371
3. LSU 13 96 274 .350
4. Alabama 13 131 382 .343
5. Florida 13 87 255 .341
6. Georgia 13 92 271 .339
7. Vanderbilt 13 109 327 .333
8. South Carolina 13 101 311 .325
9. Texas A&M 13 86 265 .325

10. Tennessee 13 102 315 .324
11. Ole Miss 13 77 245 .314
12. Mississippi St. 13 88 283 .311
13. Arkansas 13 63 210 .300
14. Auburn 13 79 266 .297

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Tennessee 13 62 293 .212
2. Auburn 13 61 233 .262
3. LSU 13 80 290 .276
4. Arkansas 13 66 232 .284
5. Georgia 13 78 268 .291
6. Mississippi St. 13 91 310 .294
7. Alabama 13 76 255 .298
8. Vanderbilt 13 79 265 .298
9. Kentucky 13 85 258 .329

10. Ole Miss 13 78 235 .332
11. South Carolina 13 97 278 .349
12. Florida 13 85 243 .350
13. Missouri 13 120 333 .360
14. Texas A&M 13 115 319 .361
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Alabama 13 612 47.08
2. Tennessee 13 539 41.46
3. Mississippi St. 13 522 40.15
4. Kentucky 13 521 40.08
5. Auburn 13 508 39.08
6. Georgia 13 499 38.38
7. Ole Miss 13 490 37.69
8. Vanderbilt 13 487 37.46
9. South Carolina 13 481 37.00

10. Florida 13 470 36.15
11. Texas A&M 13 466 35.85
12. Arkansas 13 463 35.62
13. LSU 13 462 35.54
14. Missouri 13 428 32.92

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Georgia 13 408 31.38
2. Arkansas 13 409 31.46
3. Kentucky 13 412 31.69
4. Texas A&M 13 413 31.77
5. Tennessee 13 428 32.92
6. Ole Miss 13 430 33.08

South Carolina 13 430 33.08
8. LSU 13 431 33.15
9. Auburn 13 433 33.31

10. Mississippi St. 13 434 33.38
11. Vanderbilt 13 445 34.23
12. Florida 13 457 35.15
13. Missouri 13 466 35.85
14. Alabama 13 475 36.54

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Alabama 13 612 47.08 475 36.54 +10.54
2. Tennessee 13 539 41.46 428 32.92 +8.54
3. Kentucky 13 521 40.08 412 31.69 +8.38
4. Georgia 13 499 38.38 408 31.38 +7.00
5. Mississippi St. 13 522 40.15 434 33.38 +6.77
6. Auburn 13 508 39.08 433 33.31 +5.77
7. Ole Miss 13 490 37.69 430 33.08 +4.62
8. Arkansas 13 463 35.62 409 31.46 +4.15
9. Texas A&M 13 466 35.85 413 31.77 +4.08

10. South Carolina 13 481 37.00 430 33.08 +3.92
11. Vanderbilt 13 487 37.46 445 34.23 +3.23
12. LSU 13 462 35.54 431 33.15 +2.38
13. Florida 13 470 36.15 457 35.15 +1.00
14. Missouri 13 428 32.92 466 35.85 -2.92

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Auburn 13 88 6.77
2. Florida 13 77 5.92
3. Alabama 13 74 5.69
4. Vanderbilt 13 73 5.62
5. Arkansas 13 63 4.85
6. Ole Miss 13 62 4.77
7. Kentucky 13 58 4.46
8. Mississippi St. 13 56 4.31
9. Tennessee 13 54 4.15

10. Georgia 13 45 3.46
11. Missouri 13 44 3.38
12. South Carolina 13 41 3.15
13. LSU 13 40 3.08
14. Texas A&M 13 36 2.77
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Missouri 13 259 19.92
2. Kentucky 13 232 17.85
3. Tennessee 13 222 17.08
4. Alabama 13 202 15.54
5. Mississippi St. 13 201 15.46
6. Auburn 13 186 14.31
7. Arkansas 13 181 13.92
8. Texas A&M 13 180 13.85
9. LSU 13 179 13.77

10. Vanderbilt 13 166 12.77
Georgia 13 166 12.77

12. Ole Miss 13 165 12.69
13. Florida 13 158 12.15
14. South Carolina 13 149 11.46

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Missouri 13 162 12.46
2. Tennessee 13 139 10.69
3. Arkansas 13 136 10.46
4. Mississippi St. 13 131 10.08
5. Auburn 13 113 8.69
6. LSU 13 110 8.46
7. Texas A&M 13 108 8.31
8. Ole Miss 13 106 8.15
9. Kentucky 13 100 7.69

10. Georgia 13 90 6.92
11. Florida 13 85 6.54
12. Alabama 13 75 5.77
13. Vanderbilt 13 67 5.15
14. South Carolina 13 57 4.38

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Missouri 13 160 12.31 252 19.38 +7.08
2. Arkansas 13 163 12.54 235 18.08 +5.54
3. Tennessee 13 180 13.85 236 18.15 +4.31
4. Mississippi St. 13 165 12.69 209 16.08 +3.38
5. Texas A&M 13 167 12.85 204 15.69 +2.85
6. Florida 13 150 11.54 176 13.54 +2.00
7. LSU 13 165 12.69 190 14.62 +1.92
8. Kentucky 13 161 12.38 173 13.31 +0.92
9. Ole Miss 13 174 13.38 180 13.85 +0.46

10. Auburn 13 184 14.15 187 14.38 +0.23
11. Georgia 13 187 14.38 168 12.92 -1.46
12. Vanderbilt 13 164 12.62 144 11.08 -1.54
13. South Carolina 13 165 12.69 140 10.77 -1.92
14. Alabama 13 222 17.08 161 12.38 -4.69

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Missouri 13 259 19.92 160 12.31 1.62
2. Kentucky 13 232 17.85 161 12.38 1.44
3. Tennessee 13 222 17.08 180 13.85 1.23
4. Mississippi St. 13 201 15.46 165 12.69 1.22
5. Arkansas 13 181 13.92 163 12.54 1.11
6. LSU 13 179 13.77 165 12.69 1.08
7. Texas A&M 13 180 13.85 167 12.85 1.08
8. Florida 13 158 12.15 150 11.54 1.05
9. Vanderbilt 13 166 12.77 164 12.62 1.01

10. Auburn 13 186 14.31 184 14.15 1.01
11. Ole Miss 13 165 12.69 174 13.38 0.95
12. Alabama 13 202 15.54 222 17.08 0.91
13. South Carolina 13 149 11.46 165 12.69 0.90
14. Georgia 13 166 12.77 187 14.38 0.89
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Tennessee 13 193 14.85
2. Alabama 13 186 14.31
3. Kentucky 13 182 14.00
4. Mississippi St. 13 179 13.77
5. South Carolina 13 173 13.31
6. Auburn 13 171 13.15
7. Ole Miss 13 167 12.85
8. Georgia 13 157 12.08
9. Texas A&M 13 156 12.00

10. Vanderbilt 13 147 11.31
11. Missouri 13 137 10.54
12. LSU 13 130 10.00
13. Arkansas 13 121 9.31
14. Florida 13 112 8.62

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Alabama 13 426 32.77
2. Florida 13 358 27.54
3. Tennessee 13 346 26.62
4. Mississippi St. 13 343 26.38
5. Georgia 13 342 26.31

Arkansas 13 342 26.31
7. Vanderbilt 13 340 26.15
8. Kentucky 13 339 26.08
9. Auburn 13 337 25.92

10. LSU 13 332 25.54
11. Ole Miss 13 323 24.85
12. Texas A&M 13 310 23.85
13. South Carolina 13 308 23.69
14. Missouri 13 291 22.38

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Arkansas 13 342 103 .769
2. Florida 13 358 120 .749
3. Alabama 13 426 149 .741
4. Vanderbilt 13 340 121 .738
5. Georgia 13 342 122 .737
6. Kentucky 13 339 127 .727
7. Mississippi St. 13 343 129 .727
8. LSU 13 332 127 .723
9. Tennessee 13 346 133 .722

10. South Carolina 13 308 120 .720
11. Texas A&M 13 310 133 .700
12. Auburn 13 337 148 .695
13. Ole Miss 13 323 143 .693
14. Missouri 13 291 165 .638

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Tennessee 13 193 295 .395
2. Kentucky 13 182 285 .390
3. Auburn 13 171 285 .375
4. Mississippi St. 13 179 305 .370
5. Ole Miss 13 167 287 .368
6. Alabama 13 186 326 .363
7. South Carolina 13 173 310 .358
8. Texas A&M 13 156 280 .358
9. Georgia 13 157 286 .354

10. Missouri 13 137 301 .313
11. Vanderbilt 13 147 324 .312
12. LSU 13 130 304 .300
13. Arkansas 13 121 306 .283
14. Florida 13 112 337 .249
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Alabama 13 131 10.08
2. Missouri 13 130 10.00
3. Vanderbilt 13 109 8.38
4. Kentucky 13 105 8.08
5. Tennessee 13 102 7.85
6. South Carolina 13 101 7.77
7. LSU 13 96 7.38
8. Georgia 13 92 7.08
9. Mississippi St. 13 88 6.77

10. Florida 13 87 6.69
11. Texas A&M 13 86 6.62
12. Auburn 13 79 6.08
13. Ole Miss 13 77 5.92
14. Arkansas 13 63 4.85

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Alabama 1-0 1.000 78.00 67.00 11-2 .846 83.23 71.69
Auburn 1-0 1.000 61.00 58.00 11-2 .846 72.69 61.77
LSU 1-0 1.000 60.00 57.00 12-1 .923 72.00 63.38
Missouri 1-0 1.000 89.00 75.00 12-1 .923 88.77 74.69
Tennessee 1-0 1.000 63.00 59.00 11-2 .846 73.77 53.23
Arkansas 0-1 .000 57.00 60.00 11-2 .846 77.69 61.77
Florida 0-1 .000 58.00 61.00 7-6 .538 75.08 66.69
Georgia 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 10-3 .769 71.31 64.00
Kentucky 0-1 .000 75.00 89.00 9-4 .692 79.00 66.15
Mississippi St. 0-1 .000 67.00 78.00 11-2 .846 68.15 54.54
Ole Miss 0-1 .000 59.00 63.00 8-5 .615 69.15 63.46
South Carolina 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-6 .538 64.85 69.08
Texas A&M 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-5 .615 75.69 68.62
Vanderbilt 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-6 .538 69.85 65.92

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
LSU 7
Georgia 3
Missouri 3
Tennessee 2
Auburn 2
Alabama 2
Vanderbilt 2
South Carolina 2
Texas A&M 2
Kentucky 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 13 1082-932 83.2-71.7 +11.54 358-814 .440 131-382 .343 235-330 .712 612 475 +10.54
Arkansas 13 1010-803 77.7-61.8 +15.92 370-763 .485 63-210 .300 207-289 .716 463 409 +4.15
Auburn 13 945-803 72.7-61.8 +10.92 334-756 .442 79-266 .297 198-295 .671 508 433 +5.77
Florida 13 976-867 75.1-66.7 +8.38 346-768 .451 87-255 .341 197-263 .749 470 457 +1.00
Georgia 13 927-832 71.3-64.0 +7.31 322-737 .437 92-271 .339 191-259 .737 499 408 +7.00
Kentucky 13 1027-860 79.0-66.2 +12.85 379-806 .470 105-269 .390 164-249 .659 521 412 +8.38
LSU 13 936-824 72.0-63.4 +8.62 338-738 .458 96-274 .350 164-238 .689 462 431 +2.38
Mississippi St. 13 886-709 68.2-54.5 +13.62 320-758 .422 88-283 .311 158-244 .648 522 434 +6.77
Missouri 13 1154-971 88.8-74.7 +14.08 426-833 .511 130-350 .371 172-229 .751 428 466 -2.92
Ole Miss 13 899-825 69.2-63.5 +5.69 332-753 .441 77-245 .314 158-233 .678 490 430 +4.62
South Carolina 13 843-898 64.8-69.1 -4.23 312-773 .404 101-311 .325 118-196 .602 481 430 +3.92
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Tennessee 13 959-692 73.8-53.2 +20.54 321-767 .419 102-315 .324 215-301 .714 539 428 +8.54
Texas A&M 13 984-892 75.7-68.6 +7.08 322-719 .448 86-265 .325 254-343 .741 466 413 +4.08
Vanderbilt 13 908-857 69.8-65.9 +3.92 329-763 .431 109-327 .333 141-207 .681 487 445 +3.23
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Alabama 6-56844 9474 3-25194 8398 4-26969 6742 13-109007 8385
Arkansas 8-151075 18884 1-10428 10428 4-21401 5350 13-182904 14070
Auburn 8-72968 9121 2-13019 6510 3-9902 3301 13-95889 7376
Florida 6-46277 7713 2-18303 9152 5-25775 5155 13-90355 6950
Georgia 8-58714 7339 2-12924 6462 3-6116 2039 13-77754 5981
Kentucky 8-157928 19741 2-27394 13697 3-44331 14777 13-229653 17666
LSU 9-81912 9101 0-0 0 4-12645 3161 13-94557 7274
Mississippi St. 7-46224 6603 1-8664 8664 5-13980 2796 13-68868 5298
Missouri 10-96477 9648 1-7401 7401 2-25349 12675 13-129227 9941
Ole Miss 9-51843 5760 1-13264 13264 3-2225 742 13-67332 5179
South Carolina 6-62201 10367 3-12733 4244 4-14214 3554 13-89148 6858
Tennessee 6-100755 16793 2-21701 10851 5-23850 4770 13-146306 11254
Texas A&M 7-47287 6755 2-14247 7124 4-3920 980 13-65454 5035
Vanderbilt 8-49355 6169 2-11608 5804 3-8682 2894 13-69645 5357
Total 106-1079860 10187 24-196880 8203 52-239359 4603 182-1516099 8330
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Individual Highs
POINTS 36 Miller, Brandon (Alabama) vs Gonzaga (N) (12/17/2022)

35 Williams, KJ (LSU) vs Wake Forest (N) (12/10/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Williams, KJ (LSU) vs Wake Forest (N) (12/10/2022)

13 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) vs Yale (12/10/2022)
13 Williams, KJ (LSU) vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 26 Quinerly, Jahvon (Alabama) vs North Carolina (N) (11/27/2022)
25 Castleton, Colin (Florida) vs Fla. Atlantic (11/14/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (9-9) Bridges, Braelen (Georgia) vs Notre Dame (N) (12/18/2022)
1.000 (7-7) Walsh, Jordan (Arkansas) vs Bradley (12/17/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Moncrieffe, Matthew-Alexander (Georgia) vs Notre Dame (N) (12/18/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Marble, Julius (Texas A&M) at Memphis (12/17/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Plavsic, Uros (Tennessee) vs Alcorn (12/04/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Matthews, Cameron (Mississippi St.) vs South Dakota (11/17/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Ware, Lance (Kentucky) vs South Carolina St. (11/17/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Brakefield, Jaemyn (Ole Miss) vs Fla. Atlantic (11/11/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Pringle, Nick (Alabama) vs Jackson St. (12/20/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Richard, Will (Florida) vs Stetson (12/04/2022)

3-PT FG MADE 7 Williams, KJ (LSU) vs Wake Forest (N) (12/10/2022)
7 Bonham, Trey (Florida) vs Florida A&M (11/30/2022)
7 Sears, Mark (Alabama) vs North Carolina (N) (11/27/2022)
7 Miller, Brandon (Alabama) vs Jacksonville St. (11/18/2022)
7 Stute, Myles (Vanderbilt) at Temple (11/15/2022)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 14 Vescovi, Santiago (Tennessee) vs Kansas (N) (11/25/2022)
13 Wallace, Cason (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (7-7) Bonham, Trey (Florida) vs Florida A&M (11/30/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Vescovi, Santiago (Tennessee) vs Austin Peay (12/21/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Radford, Tyrece (Texas A&M) vs Prairie View (12/30/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Brakefield, Jaemyn (Ole Miss) vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Carter, Jr., Chico (South Carolina) at UAB (12/14/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Richard, Will (Florida) vs Stetson (12/04/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Wallace, Cason (Kentucky) vs Michigan (N) (12/04/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Abram, Amaree (Ole Miss) vs Siena (N) (11/25/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Hill, Justin (Georgia) vs Saint Joseph's (N) (11/21/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Taylor IV, Wade (Texas A&M) vs Abilene Christian (11/11/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 11 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)
11 Green Jr., Wendell (Auburn) vs Georgia St. (12/14/2022)
11 Radford, Tyrece (Texas A&M) at DePaul (11/25/2022)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 17 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)
15 Smith, Tolu (Mississippi St.) vs Alabama (12/28/2022)
15 Green Jr., Wendell (Auburn) vs Georgia St. (12/14/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (10-10) Radford, Tyrece (Texas A&M) vs Murray St. (N) (11/17/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Coleman III, Henry (Texas A&M) vs Northwestern St. (12/27/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Brown, Kobe (Missouri) vs Illinois (N) (12/22/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Miller, Adam (LSU) vs Illinois St. (N) (11/21/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Taylor IV, Wade (Texas A&M) vs Abilene Christian (11/11/2022)
1.000 (7-7) Key, Tyreke (Tennessee) vs Eastern Ky. (12/07/2022)
1.000 (7-7) Nkamhoua, Olivier (Tennessee) vs Alcorn (12/04/2022)
1.000 (7-7) Phillips, Julian (Tennessee) vs Alcorn (12/04/2022)
1.000 (7-7) Fudge, Alex (Florida) vs Stetson (12/04/2022)
1.000 (7-7) Gholston, DeAndre (Missouri) vs Houston Christian (11/26/2022)

REBOUNDS 19 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)
18 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) vs Michigan St. (N) (11/15/2022)

ASSISTS 11 Wheeler, Sahvir (Kentucky) vs Duquesne (11/11/2022)
10 Wheeler, Sahvir (Kentucky) vs South Carolina St. (11/17/2022)
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Individual Highs
STEALS 8 Wallace, Cason (Kentucky) vs Michigan St. (N) (11/15/2022)

7 Fountain, Derek (LSU) vs New Orleans (11/17/2022)
BLOCKED SHOTS 8 Broome, Johni (Auburn) vs Saint Louis (11/27/2022)

8 Robbins, Liam (Vanderbilt) vs Fresno St. (N) (11/24/2022)
TURNOVERS 7 Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin (South Carolina) vs Clemson (11/11/2022)

6 Obaseki, Manny (Texas A&M) vs Prairie View (12/30/2022)
6 Jeffries, D.J. (Mississippi St.) vs Drake (N) (12/20/2022)
6 Johnson, K.D. (Auburn) at Southern California (12/18/2022)
6 Wheeler, Sahvir (Kentucky) vs UCLA (N) (12/17/2022)
6 Miller, Brandon (Alabama) vs Gonzaga (N) (12/17/2022)
6 Gomillion, Tre (Missouri) vs Kansas (12/10/2022)
6 Abram, Amaree (Ole Miss) at Memphis (12/03/2022)
6 Miller, Adam (LSU) vs Akron (N) (11/22/2022)
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Team Highs
POINTS 106 Kentucky vs South Carolina St. (11/17/2022)

105 Missouri vs Houston Christian (11/26/2022)
105 Missouri vs SIUE (11/15/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 43 Missouri vs Houston Christian (11/26/2022)
43 Missouri vs SIUE (11/15/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 90 Alabama vs North Carolina (N) (11/27/2022)
79 Florida vs Xavier (N) (11/24/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .642 (43-67) Missouri vs Houston Christian (11/26/2022)
.627 (37-59) Arkansas vs San Jose St. (12/03/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 21 Alabama vs Jacksonville St. (11/18/2022)
16 Alabama vs North Carolina (N) (11/27/2022)
16 Missouri vs Penn (11/11/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 46 Alabama vs Jacksonville St. (11/18/2022)
44 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/07/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .615 (8-13) Arkansas vs San Jose St. (12/03/2022)
.600 (9-15) Kentucky vs Michigan (N) (12/04/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 31 Tennessee vs Eastern Ky. (12/07/2022)
31 Alabama vs Liberty (11/11/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 41 Tennessee vs Eastern Ky. (12/07/2022)
40 Alabama vs Memphis (12/13/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (9-9) Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/07/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Ole Miss vs Oklahoma (N) (11/27/2022)

REBOUNDS 67 Alabama vs Longwood (11/07/2022)
63 Alabama at South Alabama (11/15/2022)

ASSISTS 29 Missouri vs Houston Christian (11/26/2022)
27 Tennessee vs Austin Peay (12/21/2022)
27 Tennessee vs Alcorn (12/04/2022)
27 Missouri vs Coastal Carolina (11/23/2022)

STEALS 17 LSU vs New Orleans (11/17/2022)
17 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/07/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 12 Vanderbilt vs Pittsburgh (12/07/2022)
11 Auburn vs Georgia St. (12/14/2022)
11 Auburn vs Saint Louis (11/27/2022)
11 Auburn vs Winthrop (11/15/2022)
11 Kentucky vs Duquesne (11/11/2022)

TURNOVERS 24 Tennessee vs Kansas (N) (11/25/2022)
23 Auburn at Southern California (12/18/2022)

FOULS 28 Missouri vs SIUE (11/15/2022)
27 Vanderbilt at VCU (11/30/2022)
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Opponent Lows
POINTS 40 Tennessee vs Alcorn (12/04/2022)

40 Tennessee vs McNeese (11/30/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Tennessee vs Alcorn (12/04/2022)

13 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/07/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 36 Texas A&M vs Loyola Chicago (N) (11/20/2022)

40 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/07/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .221 (15-68) Tennessee vs Eastern Ky. (12/07/2022)

.246 (15-61) Missouri vs Coastal Carolina (11/23/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 1 Vanderbilt vs Southeastern La. (12/30/2022)

1 Alabama vs Memphis (12/13/2022)
1 Tennessee vs Alcorn (12/04/2022)
1 Ole Miss at Memphis (12/03/2022)
1 Auburn vs Texas Southern (11/18/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 7 Ole Miss vs Oklahoma (N) (11/27/2022)
8 Kentucky vs UCLA (N) (12/17/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .053 (1-19) Vanderbilt vs Southeastern La. (12/30/2022)
.063 (1-16) Tennessee vs Alcorn (12/04/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 LSU vs N.C. Central (12/13/2022)
2 Mississippi St. vs A&M-Corpus Christi (11/07/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 2 Mississippi St. vs A&M-Corpus Christi (11/07/2022)
4 LSU vs Arkansas St. (11/12/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .250 (2-8) LSU vs N.C. Central (12/13/2022)
.286 (4-14) Auburn vs Saint Louis (11/27/2022)

REBOUNDS 18 Kentucky vs Florida A&M (12/21/2022)
19 Auburn at Southern California (12/18/2022)

ASSISTS 3 Tennessee vs Alcorn (12/04/2022)
4 South Carolina vs Western Ky. (12/22/2022)
4 Tennessee vs McNeese (11/30/2022)
4 Auburn vs Northwestern (N) (11/23/2022)
4 Arkansas vs Louisville (N) (11/21/2022)
4 Alabama at South Alabama (11/15/2022)

STEALS 0 Mississippi St. vs Utah (N) (11/23/2022)
1 Kentucky vs Florida A&M (12/21/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Vanderbilt vs Southeastern La. (12/30/2022)
0 Vanderbilt vs Alabama A&M (12/22/2022)
0 Mississippi St. vs Jackson St. (N) (12/14/2022)
0 Vanderbilt vs Wofford (12/03/2022)
0 Kentucky vs Bellarmine (11/29/2022)
0 Missouri vs Mississippi Val. (11/20/2022)
0 Alabama vs Jacksonville St. (11/18/2022)
0 Texas A&M vs Abilene Christian (11/11/2022)
0 Arkansas vs Fordham (11/11/2022)
0 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/07/2022)

TURNOVERS 7 Vanderbilt vs NC State (N) (12/17/2022)
7 Vanderbilt vs Grambling (12/09/2022)
7 Georgia at Georgia Tech (12/06/2022)
7 Kentucky vs Michigan (N) (12/04/2022)
7 Georgia vs Hampton (11/30/2022)
7 Georgia vs UAB (N) (11/22/2022)
7 Florida vs Kennesaw St. (11/11/2022)

FOULS 8 Missouri vs Coastal Carolina (11/23/2022)
9 Mississippi St. vs Drake (N) (12/20/2022)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Brown, Kobe - MIZ 1 10 4 6 30 30.00
2. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 6 0 11 23 23.00
3. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 8 3 3 22 22.00
4. Sears, Mark - Bama 1 5 4 6 20 20.00
5. Wallace, Cason - UK 1 7 5 0 19 19.00

Hannibal, Trae - LSU 1 9 1 0 19 19.00
Miller, Brandon - Bama 1 7 5 0 19 19.00

8. Brakefield, Jaemyn - OM 1 5 4 4 18 18.00
9. Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 7 2 0 16 16.00

10. Hodge, D'Moi - MIZ 1 6 2 1 15 15.00
Reeves, Kowacie - UF 1 7 1 0 15 15.00

12. Fountain, Derek - LSU 1 5 0 4 14 14.00
Broome, Johni - AUB 1 6 0 2 14 14.00
Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 3 2 6 14 14.00

15. Williams, Jaylin - AUB 1 5 1 2 13 13.00
Walsh, Jordan - Ark 1 6 1 0 13 13.00
Council IV, Ricky - Ark 1 5 1 2 13 13.00
Zeigler, Zakai - UT 1 2 0 9 13 13.00

19. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 1 5 2 0 12 12.00
Gholston, DeAndre - MIZ 1 2 1 7 12 12.00
Clowney, Noah - Bama 1 4 1 3 12 12.00
East II, Sean - MIZ 1 4 1 3 12 12.00

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 9 10 19 19.00
2. Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 1 3 12 15 15.00
3. Aidoo, Jonas - UT 1 6 7 13 13.00
4. Mitchell, Makhi - Ark 1 2 10 12 12.00
5. Broome, Johni - AUB 1 5 6 11 11.00

Miller, Brandon - Bama 1 1 10 11 11.00
7. Fountain, Derek - LSU 1 4 6 10 10.00
8. Walsh, Jordan - Ark 1 3 6 9 9.00
9. Black, Anthony - Ark 1 4 4 8 8.00

Castleton, Colin - UF 1 0 8 8 8.00
Clowney, Noah - Bama 1 1 7 8 8.00

12. McNair Jr., Will - MSU 1 2 5 7 7.00
13. Hannibal, Trae - LSU 1 1 5 6 6.00

Burns, Myles - OM 1 0 6 6 6.00
Brown, Kobe - MIZ 1 0 6 6 6.00
Phillips, Julian - UT 1 2 4 6 6.00
Council IV, Ricky - Ark 1 4 2 6 6.00
Smith, Tolu - MSU 1 2 4 6 6.00
Ware, Lance - UK 1 2 4 6 6.00
Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 0 6 6 6.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 6 8 .750
2. Hannibal, Trae - LSU 1 9 14 .643
3. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 8 14 .571
4. Fountain, Derek - LSU 1 5 9 .556

Brakefield, Jaemyn - OM 1 5 9 .556
Brown, Kobe - MIZ 1 10 18 .556

7. Hodge, D'Moi - MIZ 1 6 12 .500
Reeves, Kowacie - UF 1 7 14 .500

9. Miller, Brandon - Bama 1 7 15 .467
10. Broome, Johni - AUB 1 6 13 .462
11. Williams, Jaylin - AUB 1 5 11 .455

Sears, Mark - Bama 1 5 11 .455
13. Wallace, Cason - UK 1 7 16 .438
14. Walsh, Jordan - Ark 1 6 14 .429
15. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 1 5 12 .417

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 1 8 8.00
2. Bradley, Jaden - Bama 1 7 7.00
3. Honor, Nick - MIZ 1 6 6.00
4. Broome, Johni - AUB 1 4 4.00

Castleton, Colin - UF 1 4 4.00
Black, Anthony - Ark 1 4 4.00
Moore, Shakeel - MSU 1 4 4.00
Davis, Dashawn - MSU 1 4 4.00

9. Zeigler, Zakai - UT 1 3 3.00
Ware, Lance - UK 1 3 3.00
Miller, Brandon - Bama 1 3 3.00
Johnson, K.D. - AUB 1 3 3.00
Murrell, Matthew - OM 1 3 3.00
Mashack, Jahmai - UT 1 3 3.00
Sears, Mark - Bama 1 3 3.00
Hayes, Cam - LSU 1 3 3.00
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Castleton, Colin - UF 1 4 4 1.000
Honor, Nick - MIZ 1 4 4 1.000
East II, Sean - MIZ 1 3 3 1.000
Lofton, Kyle - UF 1 4 4 1.000
Sears, Mark - Bama 1 6 6 1.000

6. Zeigler, Zakai - UT 1 9 10 .900
7. Gholston, DeAndre - MIZ 1 7 8 .875
8. Jones, Myreon - UF 1 5 6 .833
9. Fountain, Derek - LSU 1 4 5 .800

10. Burns, Myles - OM 1 3 4 .750
Clowney, Noah - Bama 1 3 4 .750
Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 6 8 .750
Bradley, Jaden - Bama 1 3 4 .750
Brown, Kobe - MIZ 1 6 8 .750

15. Matthews, Cameron - MSU 1 5 7 .714

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Jasper, Zep - AUB 1 3 3.00
Council IV, Ricky - Ark 1 3 3.00
Moore, Chris - AUB 1 3 3.00

4. Zeigler, Zakai - UT 1 2 2.00
Walsh, Jordan - Ark 1 2 2.00
Honor, Nick - MIZ 1 2 2.00
Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 2 2.00
Castleton, Colin - UF 1 2 2.00
Jones, Myreon - UF 1 2 2.00
Fountain, Derek - LSU 1 2 2.00
Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 2 2.00
Wallace, Cason - UK 1 2 2.00
Davis, Dashawn - MSU 1 2 2.00
Brown, Kobe - MIZ 1 2 2.00
Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 2 2.00
Hodge, D'Moi - MIZ 1 2 2.00
Williams, KJ - LSU 1 2 2.00
Mashack, Jahmai - UT 1 2 2.00
Akwuba, Theo - OM 1 2 2.00
Matthews, Cameron - MSU 1 2 2.00
Griffen, Rylan - Bama 1 2 2.00
Sears, Mark - Bama 1 2 2.00
Phillips, Julian - UT 1 2 2.00
Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 1 2 2.00
Bonham, Trey - UF 1 2 2.00

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Brakefield, Jaemyn - OM 1 4 4 1.000
2. Murphy, KeShawn - MSU 1 3 4 .750
3. Miller, Brandon - Bama 1 5 10 .500

Sears, Mark - Bama 1 4 8 .500
Brown, Kobe - MIZ 1 4 8 .500

6. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 3 7 .429
7. Wallace, Cason - UK 1 5 13 .385

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Miller, Brandon - Bama 1 5 5.00
Wallace, Cason - UK 1 5 5.00

3. Brakefield, Jaemyn - OM 1 4 4.00
Brown, Kobe - MIZ 1 4 4.00
Sears, Mark - Bama 1 4 4.00

6. Murphy, KeShawn - MSU 1 3 3.00
Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 3 3.00

8. Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 2 2.00
Reed, Jr., Eric - MSU 1 2 2.00
Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 1 2 2.00
Abram, Amaree - OM 1 2 2.00
Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 2 2.00
Hodge, D'Moi - MIZ 1 2 2.00
Williams, KJ - LSU 1 2 2.00
Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 1 2 2.00
Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 1 2 2.00
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Castleton, Colin - UF 1 4 4.00
2. Bediako, Charles - Bama 1 3 3.00

Mitchell, Makhi - Ark 1 3 3.00
Aidoo, Jonas - UT 1 3 3.00

5. DeGray III, Ronnie - MIZ 1 2 2.00
Walsh, Jordan - Ark 1 2 2.00

7. Smith, Tolu - MSU 1 1 1.00
Jitoboh, Jason - UF 1 1 1.00
Murphy, KeShawn - MSU 1 1 1.00
Zeigler, Zakai - UT 1 1 1.00
Wilkinson, Mwani - LSU 1 1 1.00
Broome, Johni - AUB 1 1 1.00
Abram, Amaree - OM 1 1 1.00
Fountain, Derek - LSU 1 1 1.00
Moore, Chris - AUB 1 1 1.00
Clowney, Noah - Bama 1 1 1.00
Carter, Noah - MIZ 1 1 1.00
Wallace, Cason - UK 1 1 1.00
Brakefield, Jaemyn - OM 1 1 1.00
Williams, KJ - LSU 1 1 1.00
Hodge, D'Moi - MIZ 1 1 1.00
McKinnis, Jayveous - OM 1 1 1.00
Akwuba, Theo - OM 1 1 1.00
Matthews, Cameron - MSU 1 1 1.00
Cardwell, Dylan - AUB 1 1 1.00
Fudge, Alex - UF 1 1 1.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio
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Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 9 9.00
2. Aidoo, Jonas - UT 1 6 6.00
3. Broome, Johni - AUB 1 5 5.00
4. Council IV, Ricky - Ark 1 4 4.00

Black, Anthony - Ark 1 4 4.00
Fountain, Derek - LSU 1 4 4.00

7. Walsh, Jordan - Ark 1 3 3.00
Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 1 3 3.00

9. Smith, Tolu - MSU 1 2 2.00
Ware, Lance - UK 1 2 2.00
Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 2 2.00
Thiero, Adou - UK 1 2 2.00
Flanigan, Allen - AUB 1 2 2.00
Mitchell, Makhi - Ark 1 2 2.00
McNair Jr., Will - MSU 1 2 2.00
Moore, Chris - AUB 1 2 2.00
Reeves, Kowacie - UF 1 2 2.00
McKinnis, Jayveous - OM 1 2 2.00
Pringle, Nick - Bama 1 2 2.00
Matthews, Cameron - MSU 1 2 2.00
Phillips, Julian - UT 1 2 2.00

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 1 12 12.00
2. Miller, Brandon - Bama 1 10 10.00

Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 10 10.00
Mitchell, Makhi - Ark 1 10 10.00

5. Castleton, Colin - UF 1 8 8.00
6. Aidoo, Jonas - UT 1 7 7.00

Clowney, Noah - Bama 1 7 7.00
8. Burns, Myles - OM 1 6 6.00

Walsh, Jordan - Ark 1 6 6.00
Broome, Johni - AUB 1 6 6.00
Fountain, Derek - LSU 1 6 6.00
Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 6 6.00
Brown, Kobe - MIZ 1 6 6.00

14. McNair Jr., Will - MSU 1 5 5.00
Hannibal, Trae - LSU 1 5 5.00
Hayes, Cam - LSU 1 5 5.00

Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 40 40.00
Black, Anthony - Ark 1 40 40.00
Council IV, Ricky - Ark 1 40 40.00

4. Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 40 39.87
5. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 1 38 38.02
6. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 37 37.15
7. Sears, Mark - Bama 1 36 36.31
8. Mitchell, Makhi - Ark 1 36 35.90
9. Honor, Nick - MIZ 1 35 35.16

10. Brown, Kobe - MIZ 1 35 34.53
11. Murrell, Matthew - OM 1 34 33.72
12. Fudge, Alex - UF 1 33 33.02
13. Castleton, Colin - UF 1 33 32.68
14. Williams, KJ - LSU 1 33 32.62
15. Wallace, Cason - UK 1 32 32.25

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Alabama Bama
Arkansas Ark
Auburn AUB
Florida UF
Kentucky UK
LSU LSU
Mississippi St. MSU
Missouri MIZ
Ole Miss OM
Tennessee UT
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Missouri 1 1-0 89 89.00
2. Alabama 1 1-0 78 78.00
3. Kentucky 1 0-1 75 75.00
4. Mississippi St. 1 0-1 67 67.00
5. Tennessee 1 1-0 63 63.00
6. Auburn 1 1-0 61 61.00
7. LSU 1 1-0 60 60.00
8. Ole Miss 1 0-1 59 59.00
9. Florida 1 0-1 58 58.00

10. Arkansas 1 0-1 57 57.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. LSU 1 57 57.00
2. Auburn 1 58 58.00
3. Tennessee 1 59 59.00
4. Arkansas 1 60 60.00
5. Florida 1 61 61.00
6. Ole Miss 1 63 63.00
7. Alabama 1 67 67.00
8. Missouri 1 75 75.00
9. Mississippi St. 1 78 78.00

10. Kentucky 1 89 89.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Missouri 1 89.00 75.00 +14.00
2. Alabama 1 78.00 67.00 +11.00
3. Tennessee 1 63.00 59.00 +4.00
4. Auburn 1 61.00 58.00 +3.00

LSU 1 60.00 57.00 +3.00
6. Florida 1 58.00 61.00 -3.00

Arkansas 1 57.00 60.00 -3.00
8. Ole Miss 1 59.00 63.00 -4.00
9. Mississippi St. 1 67.00 78.00 -11.00

10. Kentucky 1 75.00 89.00 -14.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Florida 1 17 19 .895
2. Missouri 1 23 28 .821
3. Alabama 1 14 18 .778
4. Ole Miss 1 13 18 .722
5. Tennessee 1 18 26 .692
6. Auburn 1 16 24 .667
7. Kentucky 1 15 24 .625
8. Mississippi St. 1 18 36 .500

LSU 1 6 12 .500
Arkansas 1 5 10 .500

Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Missouri 1 28 57 .491
2. Kentucky 1 26 56 .464
3. Alabama 1 26 57 .456
4. Tennessee 1 21 49 .429
5. Florida 1 19 47 .404
6. LSU 1 25 62 .403
7. Auburn 1 21 55 .382
8. Ole Miss 1 19 51 .373
9. Arkansas 1 24 65 .369

10. Mississippi St. 1 20 55 .364

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Alabama 1 20 55 .364
2. LSU 1 24 65 .369
3. Tennessee 1 19 51 .373
4. Florida 1 21 55 .382
5. Arkansas 1 25 62 .403
6. Auburn 1 19 47 .404
7. Ole Miss 1 21 49 .429
8. Mississippi St. 1 26 57 .456
9. Missouri 1 26 56 .464

10. Kentucky 1 28 57 .491
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3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Missouri 1 10 25 .400
2. Alabama 1 12 32 .375

Mississippi St. 1 9 24 .375
4. Kentucky 1 8 23 .348
5. Ole Miss 1 8 25 .320
6. LSU 1 4 17 .235
7. Auburn 1 3 14 .214
8. Tennessee 1 3 15 .200
9. Arkansas 1 4 25 .160

10. Florida 1 3 19 .158

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Auburn 1 3 19 .158
2. LSU 1 4 25 .160
3. Ole Miss 1 3 15 .200
4. Florida 1 3 14 .214
5. Arkansas 1 4 17 .235
6. Tennessee 1 8 25 .320
7. Missouri 1 8 23 .348
8. Alabama 1 9 24 .375

Mississippi St. 1 12 32 .375
10. Kentucky 1 10 25 .400

Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Arkansas 1 44 44.00
2. Alabama 1 41 41.00
3. Auburn 1 40 40.00
4. LSU 1 39 39.00
5. Tennessee 1 38 38.00

Mississippi St. 1 38 38.00
7. Kentucky 1 37 37.00
8. Florida 1 28 28.00

Ole Miss 1 28 28.00
Missouri 1 28 28.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Auburn 1 28 28.00
Tennessee 1 28 28.00
Kentucky 1 28 28.00

4. Missouri 1 37 37.00
5. Ole Miss 1 38 38.00

Alabama 1 38 38.00
7. Arkansas 1 39 39.00
8. Florida 1 40 40.00
9. Mississippi St. 1 41 41.00

10. LSU 1 44 44.00

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Auburn 1 40 40.00 28 28.00 +12.00
2. Tennessee 1 38 38.00 28 28.00 +10.00
3. Kentucky 1 37 37.00 28 28.00 +9.00
4. Arkansas 1 44 44.00 39 39.00 +5.00
5. Alabama 1 41 41.00 38 38.00 +3.00
6. Mississippi St. 1 38 38.00 41 41.00 -3.00
7. LSU 1 39 39.00 44 44.00 -5.00
8. Missouri 1 28 28.00 37 37.00 -9.00
9. Ole Miss 1 28 28.00 38 38.00 -10.00

10. Florida 1 28 28.00 40 40.00 -12.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Florida 1 6 6.00
2. Arkansas 1 5 5.00
3. Missouri 1 4 4.00

Tennessee 1 4 4.00
Alabama 1 4 4.00
Ole Miss 1 4 4.00

7. Mississippi St. 1 3 3.00
Auburn 1 3 3.00
LSU 1 3 3.00

10. Kentucky 1 1 1.00
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Missouri 1 18 18.00
2. Alabama 1 17 17.00
3. Auburn 1 16 16.00
4. Kentucky 1 15 15.00
5. Mississippi St. 1 14 14.00
6. Tennessee 1 13 13.00
7. LSU 1 9 9.00

Florida 1 9 9.00
9. Ole Miss 1 7 7.00

Arkansas 1 7 7.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Missouri 1 9 9.00
Mississippi St. 1 9 9.00
Florida 1 9 9.00

4. Auburn 1 8 8.00
Tennessee 1 8 8.00
Arkansas 1 8 8.00

7. Alabama 1 6 6.00
LSU 1 6 6.00

9. Kentucky 1 5 5.00
10. Ole Miss 1 4 4.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Missouri 1 8 8.00 14 14.00 +6.00
2. Mississippi St. 1 15 15.00 19 19.00 +4.00
3. Florida 1 12 12.00 15 15.00 +3.00
4. Tennessee 1 14 14.00 15 15.00 +1.00
5. Arkansas 1 10 10.00 10 10.00 0.00

LSU 1 10 10.00 10 10.00 0.00
7. Ole Miss 1 15 15.00 14 14.00 -1.00
8. Auburn 1 15 15.00 12 12.00 -3.00
9. Alabama 1 19 19.00 15 15.00 -4.00

10. Kentucky 1 14 14.00 8 8.00 -6.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Missouri 1 18 18.00 8 8.00 2.25
2. Kentucky 1 15 15.00 14 14.00 1.07
3. Auburn 1 16 16.00 15 15.00 1.07
4. Mississippi St. 1 14 14.00 15 15.00 0.93
5. Tennessee 1 13 13.00 14 14.00 0.93
6. LSU 1 9 9.00 10 10.00 0.90
7. Alabama 1 17 17.00 19 19.00 0.89
8. Florida 1 9 9.00 12 12.00 0.75
9. Arkansas 1 7 7.00 10 10.00 0.70

10. Ole Miss 1 7 7.00 15 15.00 0.47

Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Auburn 1 17 17.00
2. Kentucky 1 14 14.00
3. Arkansas 1 13 13.00
4. Tennessee 1 11 11.00

Mississippi St. 1 11 11.00
6. Missouri 1 9 9.00

LSU 1 9 9.00
8. Alabama 1 8 8.00
9. Ole Miss 1 7 7.00

10. Florida 1 5 5.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Alabama 1 33 33.00
2. Arkansas 1 31 31.00
3. LSU 1 30 30.00
4. Tennessee 1 27 27.00

Mississippi St. 1 27 27.00
6. Auburn 1 23 23.00

Kentucky 1 23 23.00
Florida 1 23 23.00

9. Ole Miss 1 21 21.00
10. Missouri 1 19 19.00
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Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Auburn 1 23 5 .821
2. Tennessee 1 27 7 .794
3. Arkansas 1 31 9 .775
4. Mississippi St. 1 27 8 .771
5. Alabama 1 33 11 .750
6. Kentucky 1 23 9 .719
7. LSU 1 30 13 .698
8. Ole Miss 1 21 11 .656
9. Missouri 1 19 14 .576

10. Florida 1 23 17 .575

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Auburn 1 17 23 .425
2. Kentucky 1 14 19 .424
3. Tennessee 1 11 21 .344
4. Arkansas 1 13 30 .302
5. Missouri 1 9 23 .281
6. Mississippi St. 1 11 33 .250
7. Alabama 1 8 27 .229
8. LSU 1 9 31 .225
9. Ole Miss 1 7 27 .206

10. Florida 1 5 23 .179

3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Alabama 1 12 12.00
2. Missouri 1 10 10.00
3. Mississippi St. 1 9 9.00
4. Kentucky 1 8 8.00

Ole Miss 1 8 8.00
6. Arkansas 1 4 4.00

LSU 1 4 4.00
8. Auburn 1 3 3.00

Tennessee 1 3 3.00
Florida 1 3 3.00

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Alabama 1-0 1.000 78.00 67.00 1-0 1.000 78.00 67.00
Auburn 1-0 1.000 61.00 58.00 1-0 1.000 61.00 58.00
LSU 1-0 1.000 60.00 57.00 1-0 1.000 60.00 57.00
Missouri 1-0 1.000 89.00 75.00 1-0 1.000 89.00 75.00
Tennessee 1-0 1.000 63.00 59.00 1-0 1.000 63.00 59.00
Arkansas 0-1 .000 57.00 60.00 0-1 .000 57.00 60.00
Florida 0-1 .000 58.00 61.00 0-1 .000 58.00 61.00
Kentucky 0-1 .000 75.00 89.00 0-1 .000 75.00 89.00
Mississippi St. 0-1 .000 67.00 78.00 0-1 .000 67.00 78.00
Ole Miss 0-1 .000 59.00 63.00 0-1 .000 59.00 63.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Auburn 1
LSU 1
Tennessee 1
Missouri 1
Alabama 1

Team Summaries
Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Alabama 1 78-67 78.0-67.0 +11.00 26-57 .456 12-32 .375 14-18 .778 41 38 +3.00
Arkansas 1 57-60 57.0-60.0 -3.00 24-65 .369 4-25 .160 5-10 .500 44 39 +5.00
Auburn 1 61-58 61.0-58.0 +3.00 21-55 .382 3-14 .214 16-24 .667 40 28 +12.00
Florida 1 58-61 58.0-61.0 -3.00 19-47 .404 3-19 .158 17-19 .895 28 40 -12.00
Kentucky 1 75-89 75.0-89.0 -14.00 26-56 .464 8-23 .348 15-24 .625 37 28 +9.00
LSU 1 60-57 60.0-57.0 +3.00 25-62 .403 4-17 .235 6-12 .500 39 44 -5.00
Mississippi St. 1 67-78 67.0-78.0 -11.00 20-55 .364 9-24 .375 18-36 .500 38 41 -3.00
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Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Missouri 1 89-75 89.0-75.0 +14.00 28-57 .491 10-25 .400 23-28 .821 28 37 -9.00
Ole Miss 1 59-63 59.0-63.0 -4.00 19-51 .373 8-25 .320 13-18 .722 28 38 -10.00
Tennessee 1 63-59 63.0-59.0 +4.00 21-49 .429 3-15 .200 18-26 .692 38 28 +10.00
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Alabama 0-0 0 1-9803 9803 0-0 0 1-9803 9803
Arkansas 0-0 0 1-10428 10428 0-0 0 1-10428 10428
Auburn 1-9121 9121 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-9121 9121
Florida 0-0 0 1-9121 9121 0-0 0 1-9121 9121
Kentucky 0-0 0 1-15061 15061 0-0 0 1-15061 15061
LSU 1-10428 10428 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-10428 10428
Mississippi St. 1-9803 9803 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-9803 9803
Missouri 1-15061 15061 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-15061 15061
Ole Miss 1-7013 7013 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-7013 7013
Tennessee 0-0 0 1-7013 7013 0-0 0 1-7013 7013
Total 5-51426 10285 5-51426 10285 0-0 0 10-102852 10285
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Individual Highs
POINTS 30 Brown, Kobe (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)

23 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 10 Brown, Kobe (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)

9 Hannibal, Trae (LSU) vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 19 Council IV, Ricky (Arkansas) at LSU (12/28/2022)

18 Davis, Davonte (Arkansas) at LSU (12/28/2022)
18 Brown, Kobe (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Pringle, Nick (Alabama) at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
1.000 (4-4) East II, Sean (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Bediako, Charles (Alabama) at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
1.000 (2-2) McKinnis, Jayveous (Ole Miss) vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Wilkinson, Mwani (LSU) vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Stevenson, Tyler (Mississippi St.) vs Alabama (12/28/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Thiero, Adou (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)

3-PT FG MADE 5 Miller, Brandon (Alabama) at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
5 Wallace, Cason (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 Wallace, Cason (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)
10 Miller, Brandon (Alabama) at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Brakefield, Jaemyn (Ole Miss) vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Fudge, Alex (Florida) at Auburn (12/28/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Gholston, DeAndre (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Gomillion, Tre (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
1.000 (1-1) East II, Sean (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Thiero, Adou (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 11 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)
9 Zeigler, Zakai (Tennessee) at Ole Miss (12/28/2022)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 17 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)
15 Smith, Tolu (Mississippi St.) vs Alabama (12/28/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) Sears, Mark (Alabama) at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Honor, Nick (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Lofton, Kyle (Florida) at Auburn (12/28/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Castleton, Colin (Florida) at Auburn (12/28/2022)
1.000 (3-3) East II, Sean (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Moore, Shakeel (Mississippi St.) vs Alabama (12/28/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Miller, Adam (LSU) vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Murphy, KeShawn (Mississippi St.) vs Alabama (12/28/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Williams, Jaylin (Auburn) vs Florida (12/28/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Richard, Will (Florida) at Auburn (12/28/2022)

REBOUNDS 19 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)
15 Jeffries, D.J. (Mississippi St.) vs Alabama (12/28/2022)

ASSISTS 8 Wheeler, Sahvir (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/28/2022)
7 Bradley, Jaden (Alabama) at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)

STEALS 3 Council IV, Ricky (Arkansas) at LSU (12/28/2022)
3 Jasper, Zep (Auburn) vs Florida (12/28/2022)
3 Moore, Chris (Auburn) vs Florida (12/28/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Castleton, Colin (Florida) at Auburn (12/28/2022)
3 Bediako, Charles (Alabama) at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
3 Mitchell, Makhi (Arkansas) at LSU (12/28/2022)
3 Aidoo, Jonas (Tennessee) at Ole Miss (12/28/2022)

TURNOVERS 4 Bradley, Jaden (Alabama) at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
4 Quinerly, Jahvon (Alabama) at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
4 Williams, Jaylin (Auburn) vs Florida (12/28/2022)
4 Murrell, Matthew (Ole Miss) vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)
4 Brakefield, Jaemyn (Ole Miss) vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)
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Team Highs
POINTS 89 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)

78 Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 28 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)

26 Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
26 Kentucky at Missouri (12/28/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 65 Arkansas at LSU (12/28/2022)
62 LSU vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .491 (28-57) Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
.464 (26-56) Kentucky at Missouri (12/28/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 12 Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
10 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 32 Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
25 Arkansas at LSU (12/28/2022)
25 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
25 Ole Miss vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .400 (10-25) Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
.375 (12-32) Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
.375 (9-24) Mississippi St. vs Alabama (12/28/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 23 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
18 Mississippi St. vs Alabama (12/28/2022)
18 Tennessee at Ole Miss (12/28/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 36 Mississippi St. vs Alabama (12/28/2022)
28 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .895 (17-19) Florida at Auburn (12/28/2022)
.821 (23-28) Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)

REBOUNDS 44 Arkansas at LSU (12/28/2022)
41 Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)

ASSISTS 18 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
17 Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)

STEALS 9 Mississippi St. vs Alabama (12/28/2022)
9 Florida at Auburn (12/28/2022)
9 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 Florida at Auburn (12/28/2022)
5 Arkansas at LSU (12/28/2022)

TURNOVERS 19 Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
15 Mississippi St. vs Alabama (12/28/2022)
15 Auburn vs Florida (12/28/2022)
15 Ole Miss vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)

FOULS 25 Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
21 Kentucky at Missouri (12/28/2022)
21 Ole Miss vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)
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Opponent Lows
POINTS 57 LSU vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)

58 Auburn vs Florida (12/28/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 19 Auburn vs Florida (12/28/2022)

19 Tennessee at Ole Miss (12/28/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 47 Auburn vs Florida (12/28/2022)

49 Ole Miss vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .364 (20-55) Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)

.369 (24-65) LSU vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 3 Florida at Auburn (12/28/2022)

3 Auburn vs Florida (12/28/2022)
3 Ole Miss vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 14 Florida at Auburn (12/28/2022)
15 Ole Miss vs Tennessee (12/28/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .158 (3-19) Auburn vs Florida (12/28/2022)
.160 (4-25) LSU vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 LSU vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)
6 Arkansas at LSU (12/28/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 LSU vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)
12 Arkansas at LSU (12/28/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (18-36) Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
.500 (6-12) Arkansas at LSU (12/28/2022)
.500 (5-10) LSU vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)

REBOUNDS 28 Kentucky at Missouri (12/28/2022)
28 Auburn vs Florida (12/28/2022)
28 Tennessee at Ole Miss (12/28/2022)

ASSISTS 7 LSU vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)
7 Tennessee at Ole Miss (12/28/2022)

STEALS 4 Tennessee at Ole Miss (12/28/2022)
5 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/28/2022)
3 Alabama at Mississippi St. (12/28/2022)
3 Arkansas at LSU (12/28/2022)
3 Florida at Auburn (12/28/2022)

TURNOVERS 8 Kentucky at Missouri (12/28/2022)
10 LSU vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)
10 Arkansas at LSU (12/28/2022)

FOULS 13 Arkansas at LSU (12/28/2022)
14 LSU vs Arkansas (12/28/2022)


